

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PARRIS HAMILTON)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,) No. 548, 2012
) COURT BELOW: In the Superior
v.) Court of Delaware, in and for
) New Castle County
STATE OF DELAWARE) I.D. No. 0910017490
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Christopher S. Koyste, Esquire (#3107)
Christopher S. Koyste, LLC
709 Brandywine Boulevard
Wilmington, Delaware 19809
302-762-5195

DATED: May 13, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
ARGUMENT	
I. The expert witness testimony of Dr. Raskin that intoxication prevented the defense of extreme emotional distress was a misstatement of law that was not cured by the court and requires reversal.....	17
A. Delaware law does not preclude a jury from considering the affirmative defense of extreme emotional distress if a defendant has some degree of intoxication, although the evidence of voluntary intoxication is not admissible to prove if the defendant has met their burden to establish the defense of extreme emotional distress.....	17
B. The State’s expert witness testified that alcohol consumption precludes the jury from considering extreme emotional distress. This statement is contrary to the current state of the law in Delaware and as such should not have been presented to the jury.....	20

II.	The trial judge failed to provide a curative instruction to correct Dr. Raskin’s erroneous testimony on the affirmative defense of EED. Failing to correct the expert’s misstatement of law violates the Defendant’s due process rights and warrants reversal	23
III.	The submitted jury instruction was inadequate in defining for the jury how to factor in a defendant’s voluntary intoxication in deciding whether Mr. Hamilton’s affirmative defense of EED was established.....	26
IV.	The evidence presented at trial was insufficient as a matter of law to sustain the conviction for Burglary First Degree and its linked offenses due to Mr. Hamilton having a privilege to remain in the residence.....	30
	CONCLUSION.....	35
	August 24, 2012 Order Denying Judgement of Acquittal.....	Ex. A
	September 21, 2012 Sentencing Order.....	Ex. B
	<i>Manlove v. State</i> , 867 A.2d 902 (Del. 2005).....	Ex. C1
	<i>State v. Boston</i> , 1992 Del. Super. LEXIS 161 (Del. Super. Apr. 16, 1992).....	Ex. C3
	<i>State v. Hodges</i> , 1996 WL 33655975 (Del. Supr. Ct. Sept. 10, 1996).....	Ex. C9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

U.S. CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	2, 23, 25, 31
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV.....	2, 23, 25, 31

DELAWARE CONSTITUTION

Del. Const. Art. I, § 3.....	2, 23, 24, 32
------------------------------	---------------

STATUTES

Del. C. tit. 11 § 636.....	18
Del. C. tit. 11 § 641.....	12, 18, 20, 29
Del. C. tit 11 § 826.....	30
Del. C. tit. 11 § 829.....	30, 32, 32
Del. C. tit. 11 § 3507.....	32
Del. C. tit. 25 § 5141 (21).....	33

RULES

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 29.....	1, 30
Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 30.....	26

CASES

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	31
<i>Ayers v. State</i> , 844 A.2d 304 (Del. 2004).....	26
<i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (Del. 1947).....	27
<i>Bantum v. State</i> , 85 A.2d 741 (Del. 1952).....	27
<i>Culver v. Bennet</i> , 588 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1991).....	27
<i>Edwards v. State</i> , 285 A.2d 805 (Del. 1971).....	27, 29
<i>Eustice v. Rupert</i> , 460 A.2d 507 (Del. 1983).....	21
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del. 1984).....	27, 28
<i>Haas v. United Technologies Corp.</i> , 450 A.2d 1173 (Del. 1982).....	27
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	31
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307, 318 (1970).....	31
<i>Jardel Co. v. Hughes</i> , 523 A.2d 518, 533 (Del. 1987).....	23
<i>Lane v. State</i> , 222 A.2d 263 (Del. 1966).....	27, 29
<i>Manlove v. State</i> , 867 A.2d 902 (Del.2005).....	28
<i>Money v. State</i> , 957 A.2d 2, 2 (Del. 2008).....	17, 21, 22, 24
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 456 A.2d 1223 (Del. 1983).....	18, 19
<i>Newman v. Swetland</i> , 338 A.2d 560 (Del. 1975).....	27

<i>Perkins v. State</i> , 920 A.2d 391, 396 (Del. 2007).....	17
<i>Priest v. State</i> , 879 A.2d 575 (Del. 2005).....	30
<i>Probst v. State</i> , 547 A.2d 114 (Del. 1988).....	27, 28
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> , 825 A.2d 239 (Del. 2003).....	24
<i>Sammons v. Doctors for Emergency Servs.</i> , 913 A.2d 519 (Del. 2006).....	23
<i>Shively v. Klein</i> , 551 A.2d 41 (Del. 1988).....	21, 24
<i>Sirmans v. Penn</i> , 588 A.2d 1103 (Del. 1991).....	27
<i>State v. Boston</i> , 1992 Del. Super. LEXIS 161 (Del. Super. Apr. 16, 1992).	34
<i>State v. Haskins</i> , 525 A.2d 573 (Del. Super. 1987).....	34
<i>State v. Hodges</i> , 1996 WL 33655975 (Del. Supr. Ct. Sept. 10, 1996).....	19
<i>State v. Magner</i> , 732 A.2d 234 (Del. Supr. Ct. 1997).....	19, 20
<i>Wiggins v. State</i> , 210 A.2d 314 (Del. 1965).....	27, 28
<i>Yocum v. State</i> , 777 A.2d 782, 784 (Del. 2002).....	26
